Saturday April 1, 17
Readings
Mass Intentions

Readings and Mass Intentions

1- 30 April, 2017

Lenten Weekday
Sunday Read
St. Patrick: 4:30 pm

Sunday April 2, 17
Readings

Mass Intentions

Fifth Sunday of Lent
Ez37:12-14;Rom8:8-11;Jn11:1-45 or
11:3-7,17,20-17,33b-45(34)

St. Ann: 8:30 am

St. Philip:10:30 am

St. Philip:12:00 pm

Monday April 3,17
Readings

Mass Intention

Lenten Weekday

Dn 13:1-9, 15-17, 19-30,33-62 or
13:41c-62; Jn 8:1-11(251)

St. Ann:7:45 am

Sunday April 19, 17

Readings

Mass Intentions

Easter Sunday of the
Resurrection of the Lord

Acts 10:34a, 37-43; Col 3:1-4 or
1 Cor 5:6b-8; Jn20:1-9(42) or

Mt 28:1-10 (41)
St. Ann: 8:30 am
St. Philip:10:30 am
St. Philip:12:00 pm

Monday April 17, 17
Readings
Mass Intention

Monday within the Octave of Easter
Acts 2:14, 22-33 / Mt 28:8-15 (261)

St. Ann:7:45 am

Tuesday April 18, 17
Readings

Tuesday within the Octave of Easter
Acts 2:36-41/ Jn 20:11-18 (262)

Tuesday April 4, 17 Lenten Weekday
Readings Nm 21: 4-9; Jn8:21-30 (252)
Wednesday April 5, 17 Lenten Weekday

Readings Dn 3:14-20, 91-92, 95; Jn 8:31-42 (253)
Intention St Philip: 6:00 pm

Thursday April 6, 17 Lenten Weekday

Readings Gn 17:3-9; Jn8:51-59 (254)

Mass Intentions

St. Ann 6:30pm

Friday April 7, 17
Readings
Mass Intentions

Lenten Weekday
Jer 20:10-13; Jn 10:31-42 (255)
St. Ann: 8:00 am

Saturday April 8, 17
Readings
Mass Intentions

Lenten Weekday
Sunday Read
St. Patrick: 4:30 pm

Sunday April 9, 17
Readings

Mass Intentions

Palm Sunday of the Passion of the Lord
Mt 21:1-11 (37); Is 50:4-2; Phil 2:6-11; Mt
26:14-27:66 or 27:11-54 (38)

St. Ann: 8:30 am

St. Philip:10:30 am

St. Philip:12:00 pm X

Monday April 10, 17
Readings
Mass Intention

Monday of Holy Week
Is 42:1-7; Jn 12:1-11 (257)
St. Ann:7:45 am

Tuesday April 11, 17
Readings

Tuesday of Holy Week
Is 49:1-6; Jn 13:21-33, 36-38 (258).

Wednesday April 12, 17
Readings
Mass Intention

Wednesday of Holy Week,
Is 50:4-9a; Mt 26:14-25 (259)
St Philip: 6:00 pm

Thursday April 13, 17
Readings

Mass Intentions

Thursday of Holy Week (Hoy Thursday)
Chrism Mass: Is 61:1-3a, 6a, 8b-9;

Rv 1:58/LK4:16-21(260)

Evening Mass of the Lord’s Supper:

Ex 12:1-8, 11-14/1

Cor 11:23-26/ Jn13:1-15 (39)

St. Ann 6:30pm

Friday April 14, 17
Readings

Mass Intentions

Friday of the Passion of the Lord
(Good Friday)

Is 52:13-53:12; Heb 4:14-16; 5:7-9;
Jn 18:1-19:42 (40)

St. Ann: 8:00 am

Saturday April 15, 17
Readings
Mass Intentions

Holy Saturday
Sunday Read
St. Patrick: 4:30 pm

Wednesday April 19, 17
Readings
Mass Intention

Wednesday within the Octave of Easter
Acts 3:1-10; Lk 24:13-35 (263)

St Philip: 6:00 pm

Thursday April 20, 17
Readings
Mass Intentions

Thursday within the Octave of Easter
Acts 3:11-26; Lk 24:35-48 (264)

St. Ann: 6:30 pm

Friday April 21, 17
Readings
Mass Intentions

Friday within the Octave of Easter
Acts 4:1-12; Jn 21:1-14 (265)

St. Ann: 8:00 am

Saturday April 22, 17

Mass Intentions

Saturday within the Octave of Easter

Sunday Read
St. Patrick: 4:30 pm

Sunday April 23, 17

Readings
Mass Intentions

Second Sunday or Easter

(or Sunday of Divine Mercy)
Acts 2:42-47; 1Pt 1:3-9; Jn 20:19-31(43)

St. Ann: 8:30 am
St. Philip:10:30 am
St. Philip:12:00 pm

Monday April 24, 17
Readings
Mass Intention

Easter Weekday

Acts 4:23-31/ Jn 3:1-8 (267)

St. Ann:7:45 am

Tuesday April 25, 17
Readings

Saint Mark, Evangelist

1 Pt 5:5b-14; Mk 16:15-20 (555)

Wednesday April 26, 17
Readings
Mass Intention

Easter Weekday

Acts 5:17-26; Jn 3:16-21 (269)

St Philip: 6:00 pm

Thursday April 27, 17
Readings
Mass Intentions

Easter Weekday

Acts 5: 27-33; Jn 3:31-36 (270)

St. Ann: 6:30 pm

Friday April 28, 17
Readings
Mass Intentions

Easter Weekday

Acts 5:34-42/ Jn 6:1-15 (271)

St. Ann: 8:00 am

Saturday April 29, 17

Mass Intentions

Saint Catherine of Siena,

Virgin and Doctor of the Church

Sunday Read
St. Patrick: 4:30 pm

Sunday April 30, 17
Readings

Mass Intentions

Third Sunday or Easter

Acts 2:14, 22-33; 1Pt 1:17-21;

Lk 24:13-35 (46)
St. Ann: 8:30 am
St. Philip:10:30 am
St. Philip:12:00 pm
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